## 505757773 11/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5804587

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| KANGCHANG HUANG | 05/16/2018     |
| XIAOYANG FU     | 05/16/2018     |
| XUEFU WANG      | 05/16/2018     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 11445 Compaq Center Drive West            |  |
| City:           | Houston                                   |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 77070                                     |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16356207 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (970) 898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 90685244          |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KATHY HUNGSBERG   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Kathy Hungsberg/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/05/2019        |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=90685244AssignExecutedAll#page1.tif source=90685244AssignExecutedAll#page2.tif

PATENT 505757773 REEL: 050918 FRAME: 0618

| Hewlett Packard Enterprise   |
|------------------------------|
| 3404 E. Harmony Road         |
| Mail Stop 79                 |
| Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 |

## PATENT APPLICATION

| RECORD        | œ.    | 90545724      |
|---------------|-------|---------------|
| <b>ルロウルルの</b> | 51.Z. | GWG-T-FI Ac-T |

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

t/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of mylour obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

| AUTOMATICA  | LLY DETERMINING MESH NETW   | ORK ROLE OF NETWO   | RK DEVICE  |
|---|---|---|--|
| Filing Date:  | 03/18/2019  | Application No  | 3.: 16/356207  |
| divisionals, and  | renewals of and substitutes for sa  | herein, and any and all co<br>id application for said Pat   | ontinuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's<br>tent, and any and all other Patent of an<br>s, or reexaminations, or extensions of saf   |
| by HPED, its su<br>Patent respective  | iccessors, assigns, nominees or leg   | al representatives, to the fi<br>tended, as fully and entire!   | itent in any country, to be held and enjoye<br>uil end of the term or terms for which sai<br>ly as the same would have been held an  |
| executed and witten a request is<br>perfect the title in<br>nominees or leg<br>said invention; to exec<br>rightful oaths ar<br>and legal repres<br>improvement(s) | ill not execute any agreement in con<br>a made, and without undue delay, ex-<br>co-said invention(s) or improvements<br>al representatives, and live agree to<br>or Improvement(s), said application<br>ute all disclaimers and divisionals,<br>and declarations, and generally to do-<br>entatives to obtain and enforce, for it | filct herewith, and time furth<br>ecute and deliver all such p<br>i), said application and said<br>o communicate to HPEO, or<br>and said Patent, to testify<br>continuations, C-LP's, ress<br>everything possible to aid<br>ts or their own benefit, prop | rest herein assigned, and that I/we have no<br>her covenant and agree that I/we will, each<br>papers as may be necessary or desirable to<br>I Patent, to HPED, its successors, assigns<br>to its nominee, all known facts respecting<br>in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfit<br>issue and foreign applications, to make a<br>HPED, its successors, assigns, nominee<br>her patent protection for said invention(s) of<br>the incurred by me/us in lending suc- |
| applications as invention(s) or   | aforesald, to issue to HPED, as ass   | ignee of the entire right, titl   | ntries whose duty it is to issue patents or<br>le and interest, any and all Patent for sais<br>a result of the application aforesaid, is   |
| I/we further application for P known to them.   | authorize and direct the attorneys<br>atent, now identified by the Record II  | of record to insert the fi<br>I and title set forth above, a  | lling date and application number of sak<br>as soon as the same shall have been made   |
| IN WITNESS  | WHEREOF, I/we hereuntő set my/our h   | and(s) and seal(s):   |  |
| ENV9 CA   |   | Pata  | 20/8/5/16  |
|   | · • •   | Date  |  |
| Kangchang Hu  |   |   |  |
| First/Middle Name   |   |   |  |
| Xiao yo   | ing Fu  |   | 2013 15/16   |
| Inventor's Signatu  | reV (   | Date  |  |
| Xiaoyang Fu   |   |   |  |
| First/Middle Name   | Last Name   | -   |  |
| Rev 06/15   |   | Page 1 of   |  |

PATENT REEL: 050918 FRAME: 0619

| 3404 E. Harmony Road<br>Mail Stop 79 |  | PATENT APPLICATION                    |
|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|
| Fort Collins, Colorado 80528         | RECORD ID:   | 90545724                              |
|                                      | ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (COR                        | ( <del>t)</del>                       |
| Xuefu Wang                           | 2018/  | 5 /16                                 |
| Invenior's Signature                 | Data   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Xuefu Wang                           |  |                                       |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name          |  |                                       |
|                                      |  |                                       |
| Inventor's Signature                 | Date   |                                       |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name          |  |                                       |
| Inventor's Signature                 | Date.  |                                       |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name          | ALAMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A                 |                                       |
| Inventor's Signature                 | Date   |                                       |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name          |  |                                       |
| Inventor's Signature                 | Data   |                                       |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name          | 93 - 201 ANADA PILABA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN |                                       |
| Inventor's Signature                 | Date.  | 2004 W. St                            |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name          |  |                                       |

Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 050918 FRAME: 0620

**RECORDED: 11/05/2019** 

Rev C6/15